OP \$40.00 777143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Procter & Gamble Company		06/15/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, LLC
Street Address:	Union Street KM 1.1
City:	Fajardo
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00738
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77714348	ADVEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 226-7700

Email: trademarks@yeellp.com, tramos@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan

Address Line 1: 161 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan
Signature:	/Mary A. Donovan/
Date:	07/19/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=United States - TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0379 source=United States - TM Assignment#page2.tif source=United States - TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective, as of June 2, 2010, by and among The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), with offices at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, U.S.A., and Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company ("hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") with offices at Union Street KM 1.1, Fajardo, 00738, Puerto Rico, a territory of the U.S.A..

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark application set forth in the attached Schedule annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has assigned, all of its right, title and interest in, to the trademark identified herein, including the entire business or portion thereof to which the trademark pertains, together with all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, the application listed on the attached TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor ratifies and reaffirms the sale, transfer, conveyance and delivery to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind in and to the Trademark, including the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains, together with all goodwill associated therewith;
- 2. Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark in all countries of the world.
- 3. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, record said assignment so as to show Assignee as owner of the Trademark.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Date:

JUN 1 7 2010

The Procter & Gamble Company

JUN 15 2010

y<u>) کرم کا کرم کا</u> Name: Carl J. Roof

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 07-06-10

Warner Chilcott Company, LLC

By: Name: Max Torres

> Title: Vice President and General

> > Manager, Business Operations,

Puerto Rico and Treasurer

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS:

The Procter & Gamble Company

UNITED STATES: PENDING APPLICATION

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ADVEON	77/714 348	15-Apr-2009

RECORDED: 07/19/2010